

City of Lockney Permit Fee Schedule

approved by City Council 09/30/2024

Permit Type	<u>Fee</u>
Building (New Comm.)	
Commercial Addition	\$150.00 up to 2,000 sq ft. \$50 additional 1,000 sq ft.
Commercial Remodeling/Renovations (roof/parking lot resurface)	\$75.00
Any Exterior Renovations/Re-Roof (residential)	\$50.00
Fence	\$25.00
Carport / Covered Structure	\$25.00
Storage Building/Shed	\$50.00
Addition to existing structure	\$75.00
New Construction House, Pool, Enclosed Garage	\$125.00
Sprinkler System Install	\$100.00
Cut out curb for driveway	\$25.00
Solicitor's Permit	\$25.00
Bulk Water (Hydrant Meter)	\$20/1,000 gallons
Water Tap	\$1900.00
Sewer Tap	\$1000.00
Golf Cart Permit	\$25.00

*Roll Off Dumpsters: (18 yard capacity)

\$100 up front cost

\$50 each additional roll off delivered/switched out

 $\$10 \ daily \ fee \ ($ if rented on a Friday, no extra charge for Friday, Saturday and Sunday)

Dumping Fees: \$44/ton (will send an invoice after dumped)

*Dump Trailer: (6-8 yard capacity)

\$50 up front cost

 $\$50\ daily\ fee\ (if\ rented\ on\ a\ Friday,\ no\ extra\ charge\ for\ Friday,\ Saturday\ and\ Sunday)$

Dumping Fees: \$44/ton (will send invoice after dumped)

*Top Soil:

\$50/bucket (bucket = 2.5 yards)

*Recycled Pavement:

\$62.50/bucket (bucket = 2.5 yards)

*Dog Pound:

\$25.00 catch fee

\$10/day room and board up to 3 days